REBECCA PUCK STAIR
LOCATION ScouT & MANAGER

rebeccastair@gmail.com

505.459.0966

www.rebeccastair.com

EXPERIENCE (DIRECTOR / PRODUCER / STUDIO)
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2016
2016
2016
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2015
2015
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2008
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2007

DUSTER (JJ Abrams / Paul Marks / Warner Brothers)
CHUPA reshoots (Jonds Cuarén / Chris Columbus / Netflix) Location Manager

COYOTE V ACME (Dave Green / Chris DeFaria / Warner Brothers) Supervising Location Manager
MASTERS OF THE UNIVERSE (Aaron & Adam Nee / Bill Bannerman / Netflix) Location Manager

CHUPA (Jonds Cuarén / Chris Columbus / Netflix) Location Manager

THE HARDER THEY FALL (Jeymes Samuel / James Lassiter, Mac Brown / Neiflix) Location Manager

HALF BROTHERS (Luke Greenfield / Jason Shuman & Udi Nedivi / Focus) Location Manager

THE POWER (Reed Morano / Tim Bricknell / Amazon) Location Manager (NM)

ADAM THE FIRST (Irving Franco / Nathan Marcus) Location Scout

JUMANUJI JUNGLE SEQUEL (Jake Kasdan / Sony) Location Manager (NM)

BUICK commercial (Jason Oswalt / Studio 2719) Location Scout

SCALPED (Doug Jung & Steven Felder / Warner Brothers) Location Manager

ARIZONA (Gino Falsetto) Location Scout

CARTEL (Ridley Scott / Mark Huffam) Location Scout

RUST IN PEACE short (Will Welles / lllan Amouyal & David Zarat) Location Manager

EDGE commercial (Chris Jones / Ellingson Productions) Location Scout

WOMAN WALKS AHEAD (Susanna White / Rick Solomon & Andrea Calderwood) Production Supervisor

FROM DUSK TILL DAWN Season 3 (Ron Schmidt / Miramax & El Rey) Location Manager

THE TIME THAT REMAINS (Ron Weisberg / Radiant Imagination Media) Producer

LOGAN (James Mangold / Fox Studios) Location Scout

GOLD (Stephen Gaghan / Paul Haggis) Location Manager (NV)
INDEPENDENCE DAY: RESURGENCE (Roland Emmerich / Fox Studios) Location Manager

WAR ON EVERYONE (John McDonagh / Reprisal Films) Location Scout

MAKING OF THE MOB (John Ealer / Stephen David Entertainment) Interim Supervising Location Mgr
POINT OF HONOR pilot (Ralston Wallace / Carlton Cuse & Barry Jossen) Location Manager

BLOOD FATHER (Jean-Francois Richet / Chris Briggs, Sebastien Lemercier)  Location Manager

MIDNIGHT SPECIAL (Jeff Nichols / Sarah Green & Brian Kavanaugh-Jones)  Assistant Location Manager (NM)
KILLER WOMEN (S1: EP 2—8) (Ed Zuckerman, David Grossman, Bob Simon) Location Manager

Location Manager

The D.U.F.F (Ari Sandel / David Rubin)
THE HOMESMAN (Tommy Lee Jones / Michael Fitzgerald)

A MILLION WAYS TO DIE IN THE WEST (Seth MacFarlane / Jason Clark)

WE’RE THE MILLERS (Rawson Thurber / Marcus Viscidi)
2 GUNS (Baltasar Kormdkur / Marc Platt)
THE HOST (Andrew Niccol / Ray Angelic)

Location Scout

Location Manager

Location Scout

Key Assistant Location Manager
Location Manager (NM)
Location Manager

BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS commercial (Michael Jones Studio / Cindy Jones) Location Scout

MEN WHO BUILT AMERICA (Patrick Means / Stephen David)

THE LONE RANGER (Gore Verbinski / Jerry Bruckheimer)

ODD THOMAS (Stephen Sommers / Carsten Lorenz)

CTIA commercial (Brian Bennhoff / Kimberly Carey)

360° (Fernando Meirelles / Susan Kirr)

GAMBIT (Michael Hoffman / Kaaren Ochoa)

THE REUNION (Michael Pavone / David Calloway & Todd Lewis)
JOHN CARTER (Andrew Stanton / Colin Wilson & Jim Morris)
DUE DATE (Todd Phillips / Scott Budnick)

MACGRUBER (Jorme Taccone / Lorne Michaels & Erin David)

| WAS A 7™ GRADE DRAGONSLAYER

THE KILLER INSIDE ME (Michael Winterbottom / Revolution Films)
FASTER (George Tillman Jr / Susan Kirr)

SPY NEXT DOOR (Brian Levant / Ira Shuman)

TERMINATOR: SALVATION (McG / Jeffrey Silver)

GAMER (Mark Neveldine & Brian Taylor / David Rubin)

LOVE N’ DANCING (Robert Iscove / Sylvia Caminer)

Location Manager

Location Scout

Location Manager

Location Scout

Location Manager (NM)
Location Scout

Location Manager

Key Assistant Location Manager
Key Assistant Location Manager
Location Scout

Supervising Location Manager
Location Manager (NM)
Location Scout (NM)

Location Manager

Key Assistant Location Manager
Assistant Location Manager
Location Manager



2007
2007
2006
2006
2006
2005
2004

HUSBAND FOR HIRE (Kris Isacsson / Susan Kirr)

SUNSHINE CLEANING (Christine Jeffs / Bob Dohrmann)

3:10 TO YUMA (James Mangold / Stuart Besser)

NO COUNTRY FOR OLD MEN (Joel & Ethan Coen / D. Rubin & Bob Graf)
FANBOYS (Kyle Newman / Kevin Spacey & Weinstein brothers)

ARMY OF THE DEAD (Joe Conti / ContiFilms)

TEACHING IN TIMES OF TERROR  (Trickster Films)

RELATED EXPERIENCE

Location Manager

Location Manager (NM)

Assistant Location Manager
Assistant Location Manager
Location Assistant

Production Assistant

Co-writer, Co-director, Co-producer

2022

2022

2021

2021

2021

2020

2019
2017 - 2019
2017
2017
2017
2017

2016

2016
2016, 2016
2015

2015

2015

2014

2014

2014

2013

2013
2013, 2014
2012

2012

2011

2011

2011

2011

2010

2009 -present

AFFILIATIONS

University of New Mexico - Media Arts & Film

Introduction to Locations, IATSE Local 480

Next-Gen Academy Magnet School

Indian Pueblo Cultural Center: Indigenous Film Industry Workshop

NM State Legislative Session, House Consumer & Public Affairs Committee
Ran for NM State Senate

Trinidad & Tobago famtour

Center For Action and Contemplation - Franciscan friar Richard Rohr
Lexington, Kentucky famtour

Denver IATSE Officer Training

Sundance Film Festival: Utah-LMGI inaugural panel

Lantica, Dominican Republic

New Mexico Film Office Conference

Madrid famtour and conference

Dofia Ana Community College, Las Cruces NM: locations workshop
Southern New Mexico famtour

South Korea famtour (Seoul, Incheon, Jeonju, Jeju and more)

New Mexico Women In Film: Mentor Mania

Production Assistant Training Seminar (P.A.T.S.), Richmond VA

Royal Jordan Film Commission: Location scouting & management workshops
Abu Dhabi Film Commission: Location scouting & management workshops
Comic Con “Hollywood Location Scouts”

Las Cruces Film Office & New Mexico State University scouting workshop
NM Film Works! KTRC radio

Digital Arts & Technology Academy

Davis County, UT famtour

NM Land Grant Council task force on film & economic development
New Mexico Women In Film location management workshop

Atrisco Heritage High School Film & Technology Academy

Creative America’s national anti-piracy campaign

New Mexico Film & Media Day locations workshops

Central NM Community College Film Technicians Training Program

Guest speaker
Instructor

Guest speaker
Panelist

Policy Analyst
Candidate for public office
Consultant

Events Manager
Consultant and participant
Participant
Coordinator and moderator
Scout & consultant
Panelist

Scout & panelist
Instructor
Coordinator & host
Scout

Mentor

Guest speaker
Instructor

Instructor

Panelist

Instructor

Guest speaker

Guest instructor
Scout

Consultant & panelist
Instructor

Guest instructor
Profiled

Instructor

Guest instructor

2022 -present
2022 -present
2008-2017

2010-present
2011-present
2011-present

IATSE Local 480

NM Governor’s Council on Film & Media Industries
IATSE Local 480

New Mexico Women In Film

Location Managers Guild International

ThelLocationGuide.com, ExtremeScouts.com
& LMGI COMPASS magazine

President

Member

Conversant in Spanish. Happy to travel. Have worked in eleven states:

Arizona
California
Colorado
Georgia

Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Texas

... travelled another 38 states, and also travelled, scouted or worked in:

Member. Chair, sustainability committee
Executive Board Member

Chair, Regional & Int'| Committee. E-board 2014 -
Contributing writer

Utah
Virginia
West Virginia

17



Bermuda

British Virgin Islands
Canada: Quebec, Vancouver
Colombia

Costa Rica

Crete

Cuba

Spain

Egypt

France

Greece

Guatemala

Honduras

Italy

Ireland

Jordan

Malta

Mexico: Baja & Cabo, Chiapas,
Cuernavaca, Juarez, Mexico City,
Tijuana and Valle de Bravo
Panama

Peru

Puerto Rico

Russia

Spain

South Korea
Thailand

Turkey

United Arab Emirates
United Kingdom



