REBECCA PUCK STAIR

LOCATION SCOUT & MANAGER

rebeccastair@gmail.com 505.459.0966

www.rebeccastair.com

Experii	ENCE (DIRECTOR / PRODUCER / STUDIO)	
2023	DUSTER (JJ Abrams / Paul Marks / Warner Brothers)	Location Manager
2022	CHUPA reshoots (Jonás Cuarón / Chris Columbus / Netflix)	Location Manager
2022	COYOTE V ACME (Dave Green / Chris DeFaria / Warner Brothers)	Supervising Location Manager
2022	MASTERS OF THE UNIVERSE (Aaron & Adam Nee / Bill Bannerman / Netflix)	
2021	CHUPA (Jonás Cuarón / Chris Columbus / Netflix)	Location Manager
2020	THE HARDER THEY FALL (Jeymes Samuel / James Lassiter, Mac Brown / Netfl	•
2019	HALF BROTHERS (Luke Greenfield / Jason Shuman & Udi Nedivi / Focus)	Location Manager
2019	THE POWER (Reed Morano / Tim Bricknell / Amazon)	Location Manager (NM)
2019	ADAM THE FIRST (Irving Franco / Nathan Marcus)	Location Scout
2019	JUMANJI JUNGLE SEQUEL (Jake Kasdan / Sony)	Location Manager (NM)
2019	BUICK commercial (Jason Oswalt / Studio 2719)	Location Scout
2017	SCALPED (Doug Jung & Steven Felder / Warner Brothers)	Location Manager
2017	ARIZONA (Gino Falsetto)	Location Scout
2016	CARTEL (Ridley Scott / Mark Huffam)	Location Scout
2016	RUST IN PEACE short (Will Welles / Illan Amouyal & David Zarat)	Location Manager
2016	EDGE commercial (Chris Jones / Ellingson Productions)	Location Scout
2016	WOMAN WALKS AHEAD (Susanna White / Rick Solomon & Andrea Calderwood	
2016	FROM DUSK TILL DAWN Season 3 (Ron Schmidt / Miramax & El Rey)	Location Manager
2016	THE TIME THAT REMAINS (Ron Weisberg / Radiant Imagination Media)	Producer
2015	LOGAN (James Mangold / Fox Studios)	Location Scout
2015	GOLD (Stephen Gaghan / Paul Haggis)	Location Manager (NV)
2015	INDEPENDENCE DAY: RESURGENCE (Roland Emmerich / Fox Studios)	Location Manager
2014	WAR ON EVERYONE (John McDonagh / Reprisal Films)	Location Scout
2014	MAKING OF THE MOB (John Ealer / Stephen David Entertainment)	Interim Supervising Location Mgr
2014	POINT OF HONOR pilot (Ralston Wallace / Carlton Cuse & Barry Jossen)	Location Manager
2014	BLOOD FATHER (Jean-Francois Richet / Chris Briggs, Sebastien Lemercier)	Location Manager
2014	MIDNIGHT SPECIAL (Jeff Nichols / Sarah Green & Brian Kavanaugh-Jones)	Assistant Location Manager (NM)
2013	KILLER WOMEN (S1: EP 2–8) (Ed Zuckerman, David Grossman, Bob Simon)	Location Manager
2013	The D.U.F.F (Ari Sandel / David Rubin)	Location Scout
2013	THE HOMESMAN (Tommy Lee Jones / Michael Fitzgerald)	Location Manager
2012	A MILLION WAYS TO DIE IN THE WEST (Seth MacFarlane / Jason Clark)	Location Scout
2012	WE'RE THE MILLERS (Rawson Thurber / Marcus Viscidi)	Key Assistant Location Manager
2012	2 GUNS (Baltasar Kormákur / Marc Platt)	Location Manager (NM)
2012	THE HOST (Andrew Niccol / Ray Angelic)	Location Manager
2012	BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS commercial (Michael Jones Studio / Cindy Jones)	•
2011	MEN WHO BUILT AMERICA (Patrick Means / Stephen David)	Location Manager
2011	THE LONE RANGER (Gore Verbinski / Jerry Bruckheimer)	Location Scout
2011	ODD THOMAS (Stephen Sommers / Carsten Lorenz)	Location Manager
2011	CTIA commercial (Brian Bennhoff / Kimberly Carey)	Location Scout
2011	360° (Fernando Meirelles / Susan Kirr)	Location Manager (NM)
2011	GAMBIT (Michael Hoffman / Kaaren Ochoa)	Location Scout
2010	THE REUNION (Michael Pavone / David Calloway & Todd Lewis)	Location Manager
2010	JOHN CARTER (Andrew Stanton / Colin Wilson & Jim Morris)	Key Assistant Location Manager
2009	DUE DATE (Todd Phillips / Scott Budnick)	Key Assistant Location Manager
2009	MACGRUBER (Jorme Taccone / Lorne Michaels & Erin David)	Location Scout
2009	I WAS A 7 th GRADE DRAGONSLAYER	Supervising Location Manager
2009	THE KILLER INSIDE ME (Michael Winterbottom / Revolution Films)	Location Manager (NM)
2009	FASTER (George Tillman Jr / Susan Kirr)	Location Scout (NM)
2008	SPY NEXT DOOR (Brian Levant / Ira Shuman)	Location Manager
2008	TERMINATOR: SALVATION (McG / Jeffrey Silver)	Key Assistant Location Manager
2007	GAMER (Mark Neveldine & Brian Taylor / David Rubin)	Assistant Location Manager
2007	LOVE N' DANCING (Robert Iscove / Sylvia Caminer)	Location Manager

- 2007 HUSBAND FOR HIRE (Kris Isacsson / Susan Kirr)
- 2007 SUNSHINE CLEANING (Christine Jeffs / Bob Dohrmann)
- 2006 3:10 TO YUMA (James Mangold / Stuart Besser)
- 2006 NO COUNTRY FOR OLD MEN (Joel & Ethan Coen / D. Rubin & Bob Graf)

2006 FANBOYS (Kyle Newman / Kevin Spacey & Weinstein brothers)

- 2005 ARMY OF THE DEAD (Joe Conti / ContiFilms)
- 2004 TEACHING IN TIMES OF TERROR (Trickster Films)

Location Manager Location Manager (NM) Assistant Location Manager Assistant Location Manager Location Assistant Production Assistant Co-writer, Co-director, Co-producer

Related Experience				
2022	University of New Mexico – Media Arts & Film	Guest speaker		
2022	Introduction to Locations, IATSE Local 480	Instructor		
2021	Next-Gen Academy Magnet School	Guest speaker		
2021	Indian Pueblo Cultural Center: Indigenous Film Industry Workshop	Panelist		
2021	NM State Legislative Session, House Consumer & Public Affairs Committee	Policy Analyst		
2020	Ran for NM State Senate	Candidate for public office		
2019	Trinidad & Tobago famtour	Consultant		
2017 - 2019	Center For Action and Contemplation – Franciscan friar Richard Rohr	Events Manager		
2017	Lexington, Kentucky famtour	Consultant and participant		
2017	Denver IATSE Officer Training	Participant		
2017	Sundance Film Festival: Utah-LMGI inaugural panel	Coordinator and moderator		
2017	Lantica, Dominican Republic	Scout & consultant		
2016	New Mexico Film Office Conference	Panelist		
2016	Madrid famtour and conference	Scout & panelist		
2016, 2016	Doña Ana Community College, Las Cruces NM: locations workshop	Instructor		
2015	Southern New Mexico famtour	Coordinator & host		
2015	South Korea famtour (Seoul, Incheon, Jeonju, Jeju and more)	Scout		
2015	New Mexico Women In Film: Mentor Mania	Mentor		
2014	Production Assistant Training Seminar (P.A.T.S.), Richmond VA	Guest speaker		
2014	Royal Jordan Film Commission: Location scouting & management workshops	Instructor		
2014	Abu Dhabi Film Commission: Location scouting & management workshops	Instructor		
2013	Comic Con "Hollywood Location Scouts"	Panelist		
2013	Las Cruces Film Office & New Mexico State University scouting workshop	Instructor		
2013, 2014	NM Film Works! KTRC radio	Guest speaker		
2012	Digital Arts & Technology Academy	Guest instructor		
2012	Davis County, UT famtour	Scout		
2011	NM Land Grant Council task force on film & economic development	Consultant & panelist		
2011	New Mexico Women In Film location management workshop	Instructor		
2011	Atrisco Heritage High School Film & Technology Academy	Guest instructor		
2011	Creative America's national anti-piracy campaign	Profiled		
2010	New Mexico Film & Media Day locations workshops	Instructor		
2009-present	Central NM Community College Film Technicians Training Program	Guest instructor		

AFFILIATIONS

2022-present	IATSE Local 480	President
2022-present	NM Governor's Council on Film & Media Industries	Member. Chair, sustainability committee
2008-2017	IATSE Local 480	Executive Board Member
2010-present	New Mexico Women In Film	Member
2011-present	Location Managers Guild International	Chair, Regional & Int'l Committee. E-board 2014 - 17
2011-present	TheLocationGuide.com, ExtremeScouts.com & LMGI COMPASS magazine	Contributing writer

Conversant in Spanish. Happy to travel. Have worked in eleven states:ArizonaMontanaCaliforniaNevadaColoradoNew MexicoGeorgiaTexas

Utah Virginia West Virginia

... travelled another 38 states, and also travelled, scouted or worked in:

Bermuda British Virgin Islands Canada: Quebec, Vancouver Colombia Costa Rica Crete Cuba Spain Egypt France Greece Guatemala Honduras Italy Ireland Jordan Malta Mexico: Baja & Cabo, Chiapas, Cuernavaca, Juarez, Mexico City, Tijuana and Valle de Bravo Panama Peru Puerto Rico Russia Spain South Korea Thailand Turkey United Arab Emirates United Kingdom